systec Controls GmbH
Lindberghstrasse 4, 82178 Puchheim
Telephone 089 - 80906-0; Fax 089 - 80906-200
Selection Guide
deltaflow Selection Guide DF25 07/03 Page 2
Welcome to systec Controls

deltaflow Selection Guide DF25 07/03 Page 3
Medium
Ordering Codes Illustration Comment
DF25GXXXXX Please select option G (gas) if your medium is a dry gas
and neither the conduit nor the ambient pressure contains
any condensation to consider. Specifically, dry air and
other dried process gasses fall into this category.
DF25LXXXXX Option L (liquid) is the correct choice if your medium is a
liquid and if boiling (flashing) is not a consideration in
either the conduit or the ambient temperature. This
category includes the most common liquids such as water,
hydrocarbons, etc. Flashing is not generally an issue
except in situations involving high temperatures or liquid
gasses.
DF25FXXXXX If you select Option F (water-laden gas), your deltaflow
can be configured for gasses which (sometimes) contain
condensation. This would include, for example, flue
gasses following a wash process or water-laden air which
is being drawn into a cooler environment. deltaflow
probes of this sort are approved under §13 and 17 of the
BlmSchV (Federal Emission Control Ordinance) as quantity
measuring devices for polluted, aggressive, and
condensating flue gasses.
DF25DXXXXX If your medium is (water-based) steam, then Option D is
the correct choice. The deltaflow will then come equipped
with condensation containers and primary shut-off.
If your medium happens to be multiphasic (such as cryogenic gas or wet steam), we will be happy to help you
find a workable solution. Please contact us.